transferred during the month and forty six (46) were joined by this 
unit. During May 1967 one (1) enlisted Marine received an additional 
primary MOS, one (1) went on Annual lea.ve for seven (7) days, also 
one (1) received Duty Limita.tion Code "M" and six (6) received NJPa. 

During ~qy 1967 one hundred and twenty one (121) personnel were 
currently enrolled in MOr Courses. During this month there were three 
(3) completions in MCl, and no graduations from high school through 
U.S.A.F.I. 

Eighteen (18) Marines fired for requalification with M-14. 

PARr III 

SEQUENTIAL LI5T~G OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

[...]

completion of 6 vehicles. All other M-51 vehdolee will be disposed of 
in accordnnce with CG, F!'JFPa.c mag l80345Z Feb 67. 

The M-54 (Truck, Cargo, 5 Ton) rebuild program will terminate upon 
repair of all prepositioned vehic~es. 

To summa.rize program to date: 

One hundred and forty-two (142) vehicles have been rebuilt. 

One hundred and eleven (111) vehicles are at rebuild facilities. 

Fifty-nino (59) vehicles arc awaiting shipment or in transit to 
th0 re:·)p,ir facility. 

In January a study ~as conducted into the fansibility of estab­
lishing a repair program for 6000 Ibs rough terrain forklifts rold 4000